## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	me Formerly		Entity Type	
Dymas Funding Company, LLC		109/02/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Receivable Management Services Corporation		
Street Address:	899 Eaton Avenue		
City:	Bethlehem		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1377548	DEBT ALERT
Registration Number:	1270228	DEBT SCAN
Registration Number:	2873116	ETERMSACH
Serial Number:	78508217	RMS
Serial Number:	78508061	MORE WAYS, MORE MONEY
Serial Number:	78575117	RECEIVABLE CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	75593254	CASH NOW

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0675

900171398

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7837.0001 (ASSIGN)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby			
Signature:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/			
Date:	09/13/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=7837.0001 - TM Release by Dymas Funding Co to RMS#page1.tif source=7837.0001 - TM Release by Dymas Funding Co to RMS#page2.tif source=7837.0001 - TM Release by Dymas Funding Co to RMS#page3.tif				

# TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 2, 2010, by DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Receivable Management Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") executed and delivered in favor of Agent that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks dated as of September 5, 2005 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2005, at Reel 003159, Frame 0975; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
  - (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

CHI02 60826857v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

**DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC,** as Administrative Agent

By:

Dymas Capital Management Company, LLC, its Manager

By:

Title: Managing Orector

Trademark Release and Reassignment

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Serial No.	<u>Date</u> of Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Tradomark	Bollar 140.	OIIIII	1105, 110,	
Debt Alert	73508441	11/13/84	1377548	1/7/86
Debt Scan	73376006	7/2/82	1270228	3/13/84
RMS	78508217	10/29/04		
Eterms ACH	76256553	5/15/01	2873116	8/17/04
More Ways, More Money	78508061	10/29/04		
Receivable Chain Management	78575117	2/25/05		
Cash Now	75593254	11/23/98		

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**RECORDED: 09/13/2010**